






(a)                                                       (b)

(c)                                                      (d)



Norrmal control

Arthritis+N. lappaceum 100 mg kg -1

Arthritis+Glucosamine 300 mg kg -1

Arthritis+N. lappaceum 200 mg kg-1

Arthritis

8.0

7.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0.0

Pa
w

 th
ic

kn
es

s 
in

 m
m

0                 5                 10               15               20               25               30               35                40                45                50

Days

210

190

170

150

130

110

90

W
ei

gh
t o

f r
at

s 
(g

)

0                 5                 10               15                20                 25              30                 35                 40                 45              50

Days

Norrmal control

Arthritis+N. lappaceum 100 mg kg -1

Arthritis+Glucosamine 300 mg kg -1

Arthritis+N. lappaceum 200 mg kg-1
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H and E                MMP-13           TIMP-1
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